



Freedom of Information (FOI) Request

Received: 12 January 2023

Published: www.theccc.org.uk/about/transparency

Date: 14 February 2023

Ref: Sent by email from enquiries@theccc.org.uk

Climate Change Committee 1 Victoria Street, Westminster, London, SW1H OET

w theccc.org.uk

Your request:

Please could you provide the following information under the freedom of information act covering the last 12 months, or the most recent 12 month period recorded:

- 1. Has the organisation used agencies to recruit temporary non-medical non-clinical staff?
 - a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on non-medical non clinical temporary staff?
 - b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 1a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism
- 2. Has the organisation used agencies to recruit permanent non-medical non-clinical staff?
 - a. If so please confirm the total agency spend on non-medical non clinical permanent staff?
 - b. Please provide a breakdown of your answer to question 2a, splitting the spend by job title/specialism
- 3. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with non-medical non clinical permanent recruitment?
- 4. The contact name of the person responsible for dealing with non-medical non clinical temporary recruitment?

Our response:

Thank you for your request. We have handled your request under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA). Please find our response below for 1 Jan 2022 – 31 Dec 2022.

- 1. The organisation has used agencies to recruit temporary staff.
 - a. The total spend on temporary staff is: £13,728.00



- b. Breakdown by job title is: Finance Manager £13,728.00
- 2. The organisation has used agencies to recruit permanent staff.
 - a. Total spend on permanent staff is: £9,600.00
 - b. Breakdown by job title is: Director of Analysis £9,600.00
- 3. Contact name for permanent recruitment: Penny Seera
- 4. Contact name for temporary recruitment: Penny Seera

--

Information disclosed in response to this FOIA request is releasable to the public. In keeping with the spirit and effect of the FOIA and the government's Transparency Agenda, this letter and the information disclosed to you may be placed on the CCC website, together with any related information that will provide a key to its wider context. No information identifying you will be placed on the CCC website.

If you are dissatisfied with the handling of your request, you have the right to ask for an internal review. If you are not content with the outcome of the review, you may apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. In keeping with our transparency policy, the information released to you will be published on www.theccc.org.uk. Please note that this publication will not include your personal data.

Kind regards, Climate Change Committee